



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 305 OF 2020

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 23469 OF 2019

M/s. M.S. Khanna

...Applicant

Versus

1. State of Maharashtra through Executive Engineer & Anr

...Respondents

Ms. Irma C. Mota i/b Mr. Sunil C. Patel, for Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. D.J. Haldankar, AGP , for Respondent -State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : September 6, 2024

PC :

1. To enable the Applicant/Appellant to take instructions, stand over to *September 25, 2024*.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]