



2026:BHC-AS:15426

Board Sr.No.:-24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 23469 OF 2019

M/s. M.s. KhannaAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Executive Engineer...RESPONDENT

And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 305 OF 2020

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 23469 OF 2019

M/s. M.s. KhannaAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Executive Engineer...RESPONDENT

And Anr.

None for Appellant

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, AGP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)