



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 23469 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 305 OF 2020

M/s. M. S. Khanna

....Appellant/Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra,
Through Executive Engineer & Anr.

....Respondents

None for the Appellant/Applicant.

Ms. G. G. Talhar, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 01st APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. On 25th March, 2026, there was no appearance on behalf of the appellant. Therefore, the matter is listed today for dismissal. Today also same position continues.
2. Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Consequently, Civil Application does not survive and is disposed of accordingly.
4. Interim relief granted, if any, stands vacated.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]